WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/1/2024 thru 10/1/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-033480

10/01/2024 00:28:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS

24-033496 10/01/2024 06:17: VIOLATE PROTECT ORD 1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

24-033507 10/01/2024 08:52: HIT AND RUN GROVE ST/ N PURCELL AVE
HIT AND RUN

24-033512 10/01/2024 09:28: DRUNK IN PUBLIC 700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-033514 10/01/2024 09:51: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 400 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-033516 10/01/2024 10:12: EVICTION 500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR
EVICTION

24-033525 10/01/2024 10:57: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-033526 10/01/2024 11:05: SHOPLIFTING 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING

24-033527 10/01/2024 11:08: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT AMHERST ST/ MORGAN ST
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-033533 10/01/2024 11:57: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-033534 10/01/2024 11:58: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

24-033536

10/01/2024 12:27:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

500 BLOCK N KENT ST



24-033537

24-033538

24-033539

24-033540

24-033542

24-033543

24-033544

24-033545

24-033547

24-033551

24-033556

24-033558

24-033559

24-033560

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

12:32:

12:38:

12:41:

12:55:

12:57:

12:59:

13:04:

13:05:

13:21:

13:56:

14:21:

14:34:

14:41:

14:47:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM
BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

FRAUD
FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK E CORK ST

200 BLOCK WEEMS LN

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK E JAMES ST

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

E BOSCAWEN ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

1000 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

N KENT ST/ KERN ST

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST



24-033561

24-033563

24-033564

24-033565

24-033566

24-033567

24-033568

24-033570

24-033572

24-033574

24-033576

24-033577

24-033578

24-033580

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

15:03:

15:22:

15:22:

15:33:

15:34:

15:38:

15:38:

16:02:

16:11:

16:23:

16:28:

16:35:

16:38:

16:57:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

CP HEALTH VISIT
CP HEALTH VISIT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE

EAST ST/ WOODSTOCK LN

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

N LOUDOUN ST/ E WYCK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST

PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL

00 BLOCK W SOUTHWERK ST

1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

S BRADDOCK ST/ W PALL MALL ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST



24-033581

24-033582

24-033583

24-033584

24-033586

24-033588

24-033590

24-033593

24-033595

24-033596

24-033597

24-033601

24-033602

24-033604

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

16:59:

17:05:

17:18:

17:29:

17:49:

17:51:

18:52:

19:04:

19:14:

19:19:

19:19:

19:38:

19:38:

20:01:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
LARCENY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

00 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR

500 BLOCK LANNY DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD

KERN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCk

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE



24-033608 10/01/2024 20:37:

24-033612 10/01/2024 22:13:

24-033618 10/01/2024 23:16:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 10/7/2024
Page 4 of 4
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

57

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



