WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/1/2024 thru 10/1/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		selected rigency Type. Tonce selected r	arigency Type. Tonce Selected rigency 12.7111	
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party	
24-033480	10/01/2024 00:28:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS	
24-033496	10/01/2024 06:17:	VIOLATE PROTECT ORD VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST	
24-033507	10/01/2024 08:52:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	GROVE ST/ N PURCELL AVE	
24-033512	10/01/2024 09:28:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD	
24-033514	10/01/2024 09:51:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	400 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD	
24-033516	10/01/2024 10:12:	EVICTION EVICTION	500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR	
24-033525	10/01/2024 10:57:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD	
24-033526	10/01/2024 11:05:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD	
24-033527	10/01/2024 11:08:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	AMHERST ST/ MORGAN ST	
24-033533	10/01/2024 11:57:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE	
24-033534	10/01/2024 11:58:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST	
24-033536	10/01/2024 12:27:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST	

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-033537	10/01/2024 12:32:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-033538	10/01/2024 12:38:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033539	10/01/2024 12:41:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-033540	10/01/2024 12:55:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	200 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-033542	10/01/2024 12:57:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033543	10/01/2024 12:59:	LARCENY LARCENY	00 BLOCK E JAMES ST
24-033544	10/01/2024 13:04:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE ALL ANIMAL CALLS	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-033545	10/01/2024 13:05:	BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM	E BOSCAWEN ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-033547	10/01/2024 13:21:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-033551	10/01/2024 13:56:	FRAUD FRAUD	300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE
24-033556	10/01/2024 14:21:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1000 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-033558	10/01/2024 14:34:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-033559	10/01/2024 14:41:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	N KENT ST/ KERN ST
24-033560	10/01/2024 14:47:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

24-033561	10/01/2024 15:03:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
24-033563	10/01/2024 15:22:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	EAST ST/ WOODSTOCK LN
24-033564	10/01/2024 15:22:	CP HEALTH VISIT CP HEALTH VISIT	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-033565	10/01/2024 15:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	N LOUDOUN ST/ E WYCK ST
24-033566	10/01/2024 15:34:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-033567	10/01/2024 15:38:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-033568	10/01/2024 15:38:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-033570	10/01/2024 16:02:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-033572	10/01/2024 16:11:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST
24-033574	10/01/2024 16:23:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-033576	10/01/2024 16:28:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK W SOUTHWERK ST
24-033577	10/01/2024 16:35:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-033578	10/01/2024 16:38:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	S BRADDOCK ST/ W PALL MALL ST
24-033580	10/01/2024 16:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/S LOUDOUN ST

24-033581	10/01/2024 16:59:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	00 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
24-033582	10/01/2024 17:05:	RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY	CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE
24-033583	10/01/2024 17:18:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-033584	10/01/2024 17:29:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-033586	10/01/2024 17:49:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR
24-033588	10/01/2024 17:51:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	500 BLOCK LANNY DR
24-033590	10/01/2024 18:52:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-033593	10/01/2024 19:04:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY LARCENY	300 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD
24-033595	10/01/2024 19:14:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	KERN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
24-033596	10/01/2024 19:19:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK
24-033597	10/01/2024 19:19:	VIOLATE PROTECT ORD VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-033601	10/01/2024 19:38:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-033602	10/01/2024 19:38:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-033604	10/01/2024 20:01:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

24-033608	10/01/2024 20:37:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-033612	10/01/2024 22:13:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-033618	10/01/2024 23:16:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
Total Number	of Calls:	57	

Printed: 10/7/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency